PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Patrick M. Hughes			04/28/2005	
Christian Sarrazin			04/28/2005	
Elisabeth Rossi			04/28/2005	
Michele Boix			04/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Allergan, Inc			
Street Address:	2525 Dupon	t Drive		
Internal Address:	T2-7H			
City:	Irvine			
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	4		
	92612 ERS Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	ERS Total: 1	Number		
	ERS Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	13527344		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246	4249		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246	13527344 4249 & Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 714246	13527344 4249 & Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 714246 patents ne: Allergar	13527344 4249 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 4500 _ip@allergan.com n, Inc.		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 714246 patents ne: Allergan 2525 D	13527344 4249 25 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 4500 _ip@allergan.com		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 714246 patents ne: Allergar 2525 D T2-7H	13527344 4249 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 4500 _ip@allergan.com n, Inc.		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 714246 patents ne: Allergan 2525 D T2-7H Irvine, C	13527344 4249 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 4500 _ip@allergan.com n, Inc. upont Drive		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 714246 714246 714246 patents ne: Allergan 2525 D T2-7H Irvine, C ET NUMBER:	13527344 4249 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 4500 _ip@allergan.com n, Inc. upont Drive CALIFORNIA 92612		

FAIENI REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0551

Total Attachments: 7
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page1.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page2.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page3.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page4.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page5.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page6.tif
source=RecordedAssignment17707-US-C2-OCU#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/29/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016527/0382 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: HUGHES, PATRICK M.	DOC DATE:	04/28/2005
ASSIGNOR: SARRAZIN, CHRISTIAN	DOC DATE:	04/28/2005
ASSIGNOR: ROSSI, ELISABETH	DOC DATE:	04/28/2005
ASSIGNOR: BOIX, MICHELE	DOC DATE:	04/28/2005
ASSIGNEE: ALLERGAN, INC. 2525 DUPONT DRIVE		

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV



016527/0382 PAGE 2

.....

ć,

SERIAL NUMBER: 11119463 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: TYROSINE KINASE MICROSPHERS FILING DATE: 04/29/2005 ISSUE DATE:

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

то: тн	E COMMISSIONE	R OF PATENTS AND		299858 Ařks	54	1	U.S.F 1946
Please reco	ord the attached	copy of the following	ng docum	ent(s):			3255
1. Sub	mission Type:						
		IEW					
	□ Co	rrection of PTO error	(Reel	/frame)		
	🗌 Co	rrective Document	(Reel	/frame)		
2. Con	veyance Type:						
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		License					
		Merger					
		Security Agreement					
		Change of Name					
		Other:					
3.							
		co	ONVEYING	G PARTI	ES		
		Names of Conveyi	ng Partie	5			Date of Conveyance
	NICK M. HUGHES						April 28, 2005
	ISTIAN SARRAZIN ABETH ROSSI	,					
	Additional Cor	veying Parties Attache	ed.				
4	<u></u>						
			ECEIVING				•
Name	Allergan, Inc.	Nam	es of Reco	eiving Pa	rties		
	1: 2525 Dupont [)rive					
	2: Irvine, CA 926						
	Additional Rec	eiving Parties Attached	d.				
5.		an assignment and th of a Domestic Represer			not domic	ciled in the	United States, an
		\					

١

			•
		DOMESTIC REPRESEN	TATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
Ν	Name:		
A	Address 1:		
A	ddress 2:		
			ICE NAME AND ADDRESS
N	ame: Stephen Dong	ovan (T2-7H)	······································
A	Address 1: Allergan,	Inc.	
A	ddress 2: 2525 Dup	oont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612	
Т	elephone 714-246-4	026 and Fax 714-246-4249	
'	Total Number of p	pages of the conveying document	it, including attachments: <u>5 pages</u>
-	APPLIC	ATION NUMBER OR PATENT N	NUMBER (either; not both for same property)
A	Application Number		Patent Number
Α	Application Number		Patent Number
э.		is being filed with a NEW patent a of the Assignment by the first in	application, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and aventor:
		pplication: TYROSINE KIN/ L7707-CIP2 (OCU) a by First Inventor: April 28, 20	ASE MICROSPHERES
1.	Total Number of i	Properties Involved: <u>1</u>	
2.	The fee amount	(37 CFR §3.41) of <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
		lebited from our Deposit Account ed as check no	No. 01-0885.
3.		missioner is authorized to deduct his document from Deposit Accou	t any additional fee amounts due in connection with the unt No. 01-0885.
	ne best of my informa priginal document.	ation and belief, all statements m	nade herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of
	ectfully submitted,	2pan Dape	91 Date: 4/29/05
[GN	D or PRINTED NAME	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS M/ ignment and the additional documents end	REGISTRATION NO. 33,433 AILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 Inclosed herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on to Addressee" Mailing Label number <u>EL 980 001 568 US</u> addressed to
IGN YPE I he	ate April <u>2</u> ි., 2005 in a	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	

ļ

Docket No. 17707-CIP2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, PATRICK M. HUGHES, of Orange County, CA, U.S.A. and CHRISTIAN SARRAZIN, ELISABETH ROSSI and MICHELE BOIX, all of France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled TYROSENE KINASE MICROSPHERES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application,

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

			Docket No.	17707-CIP2	
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, I/We have h	ereunto set hand and	seal this		
	28				
	,				
		DATRICK M HIL		_	
		PATRICK M. HU	GHES		
State of Ca) ss				
County of County of County		fore me MIZEV / A	1 MCNOWN	Notary	
Public, per	<u>アレースチ、ヌ 665</u> bef rsonally appeared PATRICK of satisfactory <u>evidence</u>) to	M. HUGHES, personally be the person(a) whose	(nown to me (or prov	red to me on	
within insti authorized	rument and acknowledged t capacity(ies); and that by the	to me that they/te/she ex eir/his/her signature on the	ecuted the same in instrument the pers	their/his/her-	
entity upon	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the inst	rument.		
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	Notary Public	A S Ma	Maria	
		Notary Public	y Nou MC	pear	
	MARY LOU MC NOWN				
	Commission # 1431736	•			
	Orange County Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007				

		Docket No. 17707-CIP2
		DUCKELING. 17707-CIP2
Executed this $\frac{\mathcal{F}}{\mathcal{F}}$ day of <u><i>Hay</i></u>	, 2005	
Executed this day of	, 2003	
<u>Sq</u>		
Signature CHRISTIAN SARRAZIN	· <u>····································</u>	
	•	
Witnessed by: <u>SCP. E. NICO</u>	,	
Name: <u>R. Kis</u>		
		·
	· .	
9 - 10		
Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>have</u>	, 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D Q-m		
Signature: UZ 1908	<u></u>	
		· · · · ·
Witnessed by: <u>septer Mice</u> Name: <u>K. B. Ki</u>	LAS 2 G. DELTEL	
Name: <u>KR</u> KI	iss -	
a D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>Nav</u>	, 2005	
ha		
Signature: MICHÈLE BO IX	-	
<u> </u>		
Witnessed by: <u>SeP. F. Micolo</u>	us J. G. DELTEL.	
Witnessed by: <u>SeP. F. Micole</u> Name: <u>R. R. Kiss</u>		:
	67 -	
		•
	-3-	

RECORDED: 01/31/2013